P

7

i34()  September 19, 1949

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 1949

Pursuant to a recess hereby taken, the Board of County Commissioner reconvened at the

hour of 10:00 o'clock A, M. today with the following members present: John Couch, Chairman:

J. W. Hardesty, Member; Claude W, Bailey, Member:

Andy Stokes, County Clerk,

John Couch, Chairman, presiding, the followlng business was transacted:

Motion made by Commlssioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the

Performance and Statutory Bonds of Floyd J. Howerton, d/b/a/ Howerton Plumbing Company

be approved,and the Chairman be, and,he is hereby authorized to execute Contract with

the Howerton Plumbing Company for the installation of the heating system of the Dunbar

School as per award of August 31, 1949,

Upon roll call, motion unanimously carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Balley, and unanimously

carried, that the following claims be approved for payment, and the County Clerk he, and,

he is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

1235
1242
1243
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
128

128

1285
3286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296

Fitsgerald Funeral Home
Ninde Funeral
Tulsa Dally Legal News
Juanita London
Johanna Ruston
Florence D Lewils
Iva J. Barnes
Juanita M. Bolton
Ola Bills

Pat Johnson
Melvin Barnard

T H Branch
Charles R. Jones
L C Dreher

R L Cook

Mrs., Warren J. Nichols
Florence Bearden
Mrs., Lon Stevens
Mrs. A. V. Malone
Louige Casselberry
Stella Brantley
Sam Meed

Elmer McDonald
Mildred Wright
David L. Rist
Rhoebe Cornelius
Earnest Morton
Mary Langston
Ruth Jackson
Pollie Bowman
Kathlean Hamilton
Myrtle Donnell
Ida Nibblett
Ethel Carter
Alford Payne

Paul V Beck
Grace Nellson
Bessle Moore
Virgil Usher

Zeda Reel

Argie Borthick
Mrs. D. W. Crawford
R K Taylor

Marie Palmer
Naomi Richards
Llla Watkins
Elizabeth Carr
Shelia McClure
Virginia Mayes
Roxlie Henderson
Maderlean Patton
Farrett Ramsey
Lila N. Mendell

Wm A Powell

AmEulance

& 9,00
39.50

Publication 98,00

,caﬁ all

i
1
H
it
L}

Rent
i

#
f

rent
i

rent
1]
"
il
[
il
0
"

Rent
[{]

[
#

Rent
"

i
#

rent

rent
"

rent
it

1
Rent
i

#
i
]
1]
(1]
#

owance 50,00

50,00
50, 00
50,00
50,00
50, 00
75.00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10.00
10.00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00

10.00
10.00

10.00



