## MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 1949

Pursuant to a recess hereby taken, the Board of County Commissioner reconvened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A. M. today with the following members present: John Couch, Chairman; J. W. Hardesty, Member; Claude W. Bailey, Member; Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

John Couch, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the Performance and Statutory Bonds of Floyd J. Howerton, d/b/a/ Howerton Plumbing Company be approved, and the Chairman be, and, he is hereby authorized to execute Contract with the Howerton Plumbing Company for the installation of the heating system of the Dunbar School as per award of August 31, 1949. Upon roll call, motion unanimously carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be approved for payment, and the County Clerk he, and, he is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

	,			
1235	Fitsgerald Funeral Home	Ambular	nce	\$ 9.00
1242	Ninde Funeral	11	.00	39.50
1243	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publica	ation	98.00
1246	Juanita London	car all		
1247	Johanna Ruston	Car ari	lowance 	50.00
1248	Florence D Lewis		8	50,00
1249	Iva J. Barnes	11	# :	50,00
		· #	11	50,00
1250	Juanita M. Bolton		ti	50.00
1251	Ola Bills		: :	50.00
1252	Pat Johnson	••	10	75.00
1253	Melvin Barnard	Rent		10,00
1254	T H Branch			10.00
1255	Charles R. Jones			10.00
1256	L C Dreher	- 11		10.00
1257	R L Cook	rent		10.00
1258	Mrs. Warren J. Nichols	ti .		10.00
1259	Florence Bearden	rent		10.00
1260	Mrs. Lon Stevens	11	•	10.00
1261	Mrs. A. V. Malone	15		10.00
1262	Louise Casselberry	11	•	
1263	Stella Brantley	15		10.00
1264	Sam Meed	•		10.00
1265	Elmer McDonald	e e		10.00
1266				10.00
	Mildred Wright	T) = == 4=		16.00
1267	David L. Rist	Rent		6.00
1268	Rhoebe Cornelius	ts		5.00
1269	Earnest Morton	()		5, 00
1270	Mary Langston	#1		6.00
1271	Ruth Jackson	(1	•	10.00
1272	Pollie Bowman	. 11		10.00
1273	Kathlean Hamilton	15		7.50
1274	Myrtle Donnell	18	•	10.00
1275	Ida Nibblett	8		10.00
1276	Ethel Carter	(t		8.00
1277	Alford Payne	. 89		10.00
1278	Paul V Beck	tt .		
1279	Grace Neilson	10		21.00
1280	Bessie Moore	Rent		10.00
1281	Virgil Usher	nent II		10.00
1282	Zeda Reel			10.00
		88		10,00
1283	Argie Borthick			10.00
1284	Mrs. D. W. Crawford	rent		8.00
1285	R K Taylor	rent		8,00
1286	Marie Palmer	<b>!!</b>		10.00
1287	Naomi Richards	ti 		5.00
1288	Lila Watkins			10.00
1289	Elizabeth Carr	ll .	•	9.00
1290	Shelia McClure	rent		5.00
1291	Virginia Mayes			10.00
1292	Roxie Henderson	(1		5.00
1293	Maderlean Patton	Rent		8,00
1294	Farrett Ramsey	ii .		. 10.00
1295	Lila N. Mendell	68		10.00
1296	Wm A Powell	ii .		
	11. 22 ± 0 10 0.1. 1.	••	•	10.00
•				